

**Town of Middlebury - Contract No. 2 - Washington Street Water Improvements
 Bid Opening - October 14, 2021 at 11:00 A.M.
 Complete Tabulation of Bids**

Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Belden Construction, LLC		Cassella Construction, Inc.		Champlain Construction, Inc.		Munson Earth-Moving	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
17.1	Buried Rigid Insulation Board	1,000	S.F.	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.30	\$5,300.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
18.0	Casings												
18.1	Mobilization and Demobilization per Casing Crossing												
18.1.1	Mobilization and Demobilization - Jack and Bore Method	3	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
18.2	Casing Pipe and Carrier Pipe												
18.2.1	16-inch Steel Casing with 8-inch Carrier Pipe	71	L.F.	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$711.00	\$50,481.00	\$887.00	\$62,977.00	\$730.00	\$51,830.00
18.2.2	24-inch Steel Casing with 12-inch Carrier Pipe	132	L.F.	\$350.00	\$46,200.00	\$625.00	\$82,500.00	\$813.00	\$107,316.00	\$876.00	\$115,632.00	\$840.00	\$110,880.00
18.3	Steel Casing (Failed Attempt)												
18.3.1	16-inch Steel Casing with 8-inch Carrier Pipe (Failed Attempt)	40	L.F.	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$310.00	\$12,400.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
18.3.2	24-inch Steel Casing with 12-inch Carrier Pipe(Failed Attempt)	40	L.F.	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$530.00	\$21,200.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$385.00	\$15,400.00	\$740.00	\$29,600.00
19.0	Temporary Water Service												
19.1	Temporary Water Service (Washington St. - Buttolph Dr. to Seminary Street)	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,600.00	\$75,600.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
19.2	Temporary Water Service (Washington St. - Buttolph Dr. to Court Square)	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$64,700.00	\$64,700.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
20.0	Sanitary Sewer Repair												
20.1	4-inch Sanitary Sewer Piping	100	L.F.	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00
20.2	6-inch Sanitary Sewer Piping	25	L.F.	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$261.00	\$6,525.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00
20.3	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Piping	25	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$265.00	\$6,625.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$170.00	\$4,250.00
21.0	Contaminated Earthwork												
21.1	Initial Site Assessment by Environmental Consultant	8	Hour	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$106.00	\$848.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
22.0	Contaminated Earthwork Documentation												
22.1	Health and Safety Plan	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
22.2	Management Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22.3	End of Work Summary Documentation	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22.4	Petroleum Cleanup Fund Reimbursement Documentation	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$485.00	\$485.00
22.5	Contaminated Earthwork General Conditions	1	Days	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$942.00	\$942.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23.0	Excavating and Handling for Offsite Disposal of Contaminated Soil												
23.1	Offsite Disposal of Contaminated Soils - Certified Landfill	50	Tons	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$139.12	\$6,956.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00
24.0	Substitute Materials in Contaminated Areas												
24.1	Substitute Nitrile Gaskets	10	EA.	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$85.00	\$850.00
24.2	Bentonite Trench Plugs	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	TOTAL				\$1,537,835.00		\$1,986,895.00		\$2,068,754.50		\$2,323,505.48		\$2,654,042.50

Notes

The information tabulated above accurately reflects bids received by the Town of Middlebury, Vermont on October 14, 2021.



Robert M. Clark, P.E., Senior Project Engineer
 Otter Creek Engineering, Inc.

Date 10/15/2021

Engineers representing the Town of Middlebury, Vermont
 Contract No. 2 - Washington Street Water Improvements